# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5672024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAMIEN PATTON	08/13/2019
MICHAEL AVNER URBACH	08/14/2019
ARMANDO GUERECA-PINUELAS	08/14/2019
CHRISTIAN GRATTON	08/15/2019
KW JUSTIN LEUNG	08/14/2019

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANJO, INC.
Street Address:	1526 W UTE BLVD, SUITE 214
City:	PARK CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84098

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16536452

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015504985

**Email:** ipdocket@teambanjo.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL DODD

Address Line 1: 1526 W UTE BLVD, SUITE 214
Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1005-US-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. DODD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Dodd/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=1005-US-CIP-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050071 FRAME: 0710

505625221

source=1005-US-CIP-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=1005-US-CIP-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=1005-US-CIP-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=1005-US-CIP-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=1005-US-CIP-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=1005-US-CIP-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=1005-US-CIP-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=1005-US-CIP-Assignment#page9.tif	
source=1005-US-CIP-Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050071 FRAME: 0711

	PATENT ASSI	GNMENT D	ocket No.: <u>1005-US-CIP</u>
inventor of	subject matter ("l	NVENTION") disclosed	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent NT EVENTS" ("APPLICATION"),
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re 214, Park City, Uta to insert here in pa Application No Office	ASSIGNOR hereby authorpresentative, Banjo, Inc, Inc, Inc, Inc, Inc, Inc, Inc, Inc	1526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite GAL REPRESENTATIVES), and given by the following ) this APPLICATION's
X	_	t 9, 2019 and was given a by the following Office " <u>L</u>	
assigns ("ASS rights, title APPLICATION continuing a and all foreign	SIGNEE"), is entitled to and interest, included N (and all other a pplications, in whole gn countries ("APPLIC	to, and is desirous of acquing the right of priority pplications and patents e or in part, in and for th CATION DERIVATIVES"));	itself and its successors and uiring, the entire and exclusive y, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as e United States, its territories,
to insert the	· ·	lling date, and Office int	NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to the following table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1005-US-CIP

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	8/13/2019 Date
Damien Patton	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	PATENT ASSI	GNMENT	Docket No.: <u>1005-US-CIP</u>
inventor of	subject matter ("I	NVENTION") disclosed	ginal inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent ANT EVENTS" ("APPLICATION"),
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re 214, Park City, Uta to insert here in pa Application No Office	epresentative, Banjo, Ind h 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S L rentheses (filed on	by the following) this APPLICATION's
X	_	t 9, 2019 and was give by the following Office "	• •
assigns ("ASS rights, title APPLICATION continuing a	SIGNEE"), is entitled to and interest, included to the conditions, in whole polications, in whole the conditions.	co, and is desirous of ac ding the right of prior pplications and patent	of itself and its successors and quiring, the entire and exclusive ity, in the INVENTION and the ts derived therefrom, such as the United States, its territories,
to insert the	•	ling date, and Office i	GNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES nto the following table for any
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

Application No. Filing Date Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1005-US-CIP

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Michael Avner Urbach
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

	PATENT ASSI	GNMENT	Do	ocket No.: <u>1005</u>	S-US-CIP
original joint	nando Guereca-Pi inventor of subject lication entitled N"), which:	ct matter ("INVE	NTION") di	isclosed and/o	or claimed in a
	* *	epresentative, B ah 84098 (ASSIC trentheses (filed	anjo, Inc, 1 GNEE'S LEG on b)	526 W. Ute BI AL REPRESENTa y the f this APPLIC	vd, Suite ATIVES), nd given following
X	was filed on <u>Augus</u> No. <u>16/536,452</u>				<u>e</u> ";
assigns ("ASS rights, title APPLICATION continuing a	Inc., a Delaware ( IGNEE"), is entitled and interest, inclu I (and all other a pplications, in whol In countries ("APPLI	to, and is desiro ding the right applications and e or in part, in a	us of acqui of priority, patents and for the	iring, the entir , in the INVEI derived there	e and exclusive NTION and the from, such as
to insert the	NOR hereby authori Application No., f I DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and	Office into		
Application	······································	Filing Date	<u></u>	Office	

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 1005-US-CIP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Armando Guereca-Pinuelas

Printed Name in English

Armando Guereca-Pinuelas

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

REEL: 050071 FRAME: 0717

	PATENT ASSI	GNMEN I DO	ocket No.: <u>1005-US-CIP</u>
inventor of	subject matter ("	NVENTION") disclosed a	inventor or an original joint nd/or claimed in a patent T EVENTS" ("APPLICATION"),
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re 214, Park City, Uta to insert here in pa Application No Office	ASSIGNOR hereby author epresentative, Banjo, Inc, 1 h 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S LEG rentheses (filed on b) ing date, and Office, when	I 526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite AL REPRESENTATIVES), and given by the following this APPLICATION's
X	_	t <u>9, 2019</u> and was given A by the following Office " <u>U</u>	•
assigns ("ASS rights, title APPLICATION continuing a and all foreig	FIGNEE"), is entitled to and interest, included I (and all other a pplications, in whole In countries ("APPLIC	to, and is desirous of acquiding the right of priority pplications and patents e or in part, in and for the CATION DERIVATIVES"));	itself and its successors and iring, the entire and exclusive, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as United States, its territories,
	•	•	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
	DERIVATIVES after	_	the following table for any
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 1005-US-CIP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

2-	08/15/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Christian Gratton	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.: 1005-US-CIP
inventor of	Justin Leung ("ASSIGNOR") am the origi subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed entitled "NOTIFYING ENTITIES OF RELEN	d and/or claimed in a patent
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby at ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Banjo, Ir 214, Park City, Utah 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S to insert here in parentheses (filed on Application No Office Application No., filing date, and Office, w	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), and given by the following) this APPLICATION's
X	was filed on <u>August 9, 2019</u> and was give No. <u>16/536,452</u> by the following Office	
assigns ("ASS rights, title a APPLICATION continuing ap	Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf IGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of a and interest, including the right of prious (and all other applications and pater pplications, in whole or in part, in and for government ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")	cquiring, the entire and exclusive ority, in the INVENTION and the nts derived therefrom, such as the United States, its territories,
	NOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASS Application No., filing date, and Office	

ES ıy APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1005-US-CIP

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

X Water	08/14/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
KW Justin Leung	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2